Agreement by and between the Loveland Downtown Partnership (the “LDP”), 6th Street 
Properties, LLC,  a Colorado limited liability company (“Owner” or “Applicant”), and the 
Loveland Downtown Development Authority (the “LDDA”) for the address 414 E. 6th Street, 
Loveland, CO  80537, in an amount not to exceed Twenty-Seven Thousand, Nine Hundred 
Two Dollars ($27,902); request the Executive Director submit the Agreement to the LDP for 
approvals as necessary and reimbursement as required in accordance with the terms of the 
Agreement; and further, authorize the DDA Chair to sign said Agreement upon LDP approval.

[...]

Partnership (the “LDP”), 6th Street Properties, LLC,  a Colorado limited liability company 
(“Owner” or “Applicant”), and the Loveland Downtown Development Authority (the “LDDA”) 
for the address 414 E. 6th Street, Loveland, CO  80537, in an amount not to exceed Twenty-
Seven Thousand, Nine Hundred Two Dollars ($27,902); request the Executive Director submit 
the Agreement to the LDP for approvals as necessary and reimbursement as required in 
accordance with the terms of the Agreement; and further, authorize the DDA Chair to sign 
said Agreement upon LDP approval.”

[...]

between the Loveland Downtown Partnership (the “LDP”), Edward Schroeder, by Curtis L. 
Schroeder, power of attorney (“Owner” or “Applicant”), and the Loveland Downtown 
Development Authority (the “LDDA”) for the address 129 E. 5th Street, Loveland, CO  80537, 
in an amount not to exceed Thirty-One Thousand, Two Hundred Fifty Dollars ($31,250); 
request the Executive Director submit the Agreement to the LDP for approvals as necessary 
and reimbursement as required in accordance with the terms of the Agreement; and further, 
authorize the DDA Chair to sign said Agreement upon LDP approval.

[...]

Improvement Agreement by and between the Loveland Downtown Partnership (the “LDP”), 
Edward Schroeder, by Curtis L. Schroeder, power of attorney (“Owner” or “Applicant”), and 
the Loveland Downtown Development Authority (the “LDDA”) for the address 129 E. 5th Street, 
Loveland, CO  80537, in an amount not to exceed Thirty-One Thousand, Two Hundred Fifty 
Dollars ($31,250); request the Executive Director submit the Agreement to the LDP for 
approvals as necessary and reimbursement as required in accordance with the terms of the 
Agreement; and further, authorize the DDA Chair to sign said Agreement upon LDP approval.”